NOTICE OF SPECIAL WORKSHOP

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF THE



WILL BE HELD ON

THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2022 4:00 P.M.

CHINO HILLS COMMUNITY CENTER GREAT OAK HALL 14250 Peyton Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709

The public may participate in-person and provide public comment during the meeting. Comments may also be submitted by email to the Board Secretary/Office Manager Denise Garzaro at <u>dgarzaro@ieua.org</u> prior to the completion of the Public Comment section of the meeting. Comments will be distributed to the Board of Directors.



AGENDA SPECIAL WORKSHOP OF THE INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY* BOARD OF DIRECTORS

THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2022 4:00 P.M.

CHINO HILLS COMMUNITY CENTER GREAT OAKS HALL 14250 PEYTON DRIVE CHINO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91709

The public may participate in-person and provide public comment during the meeting. Comments may also be submitted by email to the Board Secretary/Office Manager Denise Garzaro at <u>dgarzaro@ieua.org</u> prior to the completion of the Public Comment section of the meeting. Comments will be distributed to the Board of Directors.

CALL TO ORDER OF THE INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS WORKSHOP

FLAG SALUTE

PUBLIC COMMENT

At a Special Board meeting, members of the public may address the Board on any item listed on the agenda. <u>Comments will be limited to three minutes per speaker.</u>

1. WORKSHOP ITEM

A. CHINO BASIN PROGRAM UPDATE (POWERPOINT)

ADJOURN

*A Municipal Water District

I, Denise Garzaro, CMC, Board Secretary/Office Manager of the Inland Empire Utilities Agency^{*}, a Municipal Water District, hereby certify that, per Government Code Section 54954.2, a copy of this agenda has been posted at the Agency's main office, 6075 Kimball Avenue, Building A, Chino, CA, and at Chino Hills Community Center, 14250 Peyton Drive, Chino Hills, CA and on the Agency's website at www.ieua.org at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the special meeting date and time above.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at (909) 993-1736 or <u>dgarzaro@ieua.org</u>, 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting so that IEUA can make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.